12Mb: 128K x 18, 64K x 32/36 Flow-Through SyncBurst SRAM Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
MT58L128L18F_2.p65 – Rev. 6/01 ©2000, Micron Technology, Inc.
2Mb: 128K x 18, 64K x 32/36
 FLOW-THROUGH SYNCBURST SRAM
2Mb SYNCBURST™
SRAM
FEATURES
• Fast clock and OE# access times

I/Os and control signals
• Internally self-timed WRITE cycle
• Burst control pin (interleaved or linear burst)
• Automatic power-down
• 100-pin TQFP package
• Low capacitive bus loading
• x18, x32, and x36 versions available
OPTIONS MARKING
• Timing (Access/Cycle/MHz)
6.8ns/8.0ns/125 MHz -6.8
7.5ns/8.8ns/113 MHz -7.5
8.5ns/10ns/100 MHz -8.5
10ns/15ns/66 MHz -10
• Configurations
3.3V I/O
128K x 18 MT58L128L18F
64K x 32 MT58L64L32F
64K x 36 MT58L64L36F
2.5V I/O
128K x 18 MT58L128V18F
64K x 32 MT58L64V32F
64K x 36 MT58L64V36F
• Packages
100-pin TQFP T
• Operating Temperature Range
Commercial (0°C to +70°C) None